
Fiscal Year 2011

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

PR

PR-502 - Puerto Rico Balance of Commonwealth CoC

SHPR $88,816MUNICIPAL PROGRAM FOR HOUSING AND SUPPORTING SERVICE TO THE HOMLESS

SHPR $139,933Casa de amor y esperanza

SHPR $486,360TRA Vouchers Supportive Housing Program

S+CR $599,400TRA vouchers Shelter Plus Care Program

S+CR $474,120Shelter Plus Care Renovation

SHPR $300,354Sann Juan's Supportive Services for Shelter Plus Care

SHPR $298,510San Juan's Transitional Housing for Women with Children

SHPR $330,939San Juan' Transitional Housing for Safe Haven

SHPR $180,963Sabana Village Apartments

SHPR $288,179Proyecto Plaza Corazón

SHPR $308,569Proyecto Mi Techo Seguro

SHPR $240,219VB SHP NEW HOPE ASSISTANCE PROJECT

SHPR $77,086Nuevo Horizonte

SHPR $153,417VEGA BAJA SHP NEW HOPE ASSISTANCE PROJECT

SHPR $657,039La Puerta de Jesus

SHPR $118,738Hogar Sin Barreras

SHPR $145,637Hogar Seguro

SHPR $314,286Hogar Nuevos Horizontes

SHPR $237,609Hogar del Buen Pastor

SHPR $202,491Hogar Amparo Project

SHPR $463,000El Pueblito de Jesus

SHPR $283,970El Eden

SHPR $1,978,515De Vuelta a la Vida, Sanacion y Hogar

SHPR $91,276CONTINUUM OF CARE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM

SHPR $516,705Proyecto Enlace

SHPR $405,460Transitional Housing and Supportive Services

$9,381,591PR-502 Total:

PR-503 - South/Southeast Puerto Rico CoC

SHPR $148,137HOGAR RAYOS DE ESPERANZA

SHPR $201,122Therapy and Orientation Program for the Homeless

SHPR $60,809Supportive Housing Program

Page 1 of 212/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

S+CR $229,260Shelter PlusCare

S+CR $77,160Shelter Plus Care Program

S+CR $81,144Shelter Plus Care

SHPR $80,136Rental Asssistance for the Homeless

SHPR $575,880Remanso de Paz Apartments

S+CR $63,180Naguabo's Homeless Tenant Based Rental Assistance Project

SHPR $267,578La Tierra Prometida II

SHPR $149,964HOSTAL GETSEMANI-DAME TU MANO

SHPR $207,650Hogar Resurreccion, Inc.

SHPR $159,018Vereda del Rio Safe Haven

SHPR $135,477HOGAR LA PIEDAD

SHPR $232,745Hogar de Adultos

SHPR $154,795HANDS FOR WORK

SHPR $197,803Fondita Corazón

SHPR $67,452ESPERANZA VILLAGE

SHPR $221,244El Camino Safe Haven

SHPR $99,855Comunidad Belén

SHPR $188,188Centro Cristo Pobre Transitional Housing

SHPR $309,825Casa Ana Medina

SHPR $142,095CAPHAE's Transitional Housing Project FY2011

S+CR $41,568Hormigueros S+C Program

$4,092,085PR-503 Total:

$13,473,676PR Total:

Page 2 of 212/20/2011


